FORM PTO 11-23-92	08-20-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM ATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Tradem PATENTS ONLY		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Washington	102196672 ments ner of Patents and Trademarks n, D.C. 20231	narks. Please r	ecord the attached original documents or c	08/009/02
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8.8.02			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Cynthia Ann HEADEN, Martin H. BECK, Dennis CONNOR, Lydia REED, John Boyet STEVENS, Charles A. CURTISS and Stuart			Name: PepsiCo., Inc.	
LES	(s) of conveying party(les) attached?			
3. Nature of Co			Street Address:	
	Assignment 🗌 Merger		700 Anderson Hill Road Purchase, NY 10577	
	Security Agreement  Change of Nar	me		
	e: July 16, 2002, July 12, 2002, July 12, 200 July 18, 2002, July 17, 2002 and July 17, 200		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	″es ■ No
4. Application n If this docume	number(s) or patent number(s): ent is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execut	tion date of the application is: <u>July 16, 2002, Ju</u> July 12, 2002, July 18, 2002, July 17,	ly 12, 2002, July 12, 2002, 2002 and July 17, 2002
A. Pa	atent Application No.(s) filed on		B. Patent No(s). issued on	
	10/216410	Additional num	bers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No	
5. Name and ad document should	ddress of party to whom correspondence co ld be mailed:	oncerning	6. Total number of applications and patents	involved: 1
Customer No. 0 Davis & Bujold			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> ■ is enclosed.	
Fourth Floor 500 North Com Manchester NH Telephone 603 Facsimile 603-	-624-9220		<ul> <li>was previously paid.</li> <li>Please charge any fee deficiency or cr our Deposit Account listed below.</li> </ul>	edit any overpayment to
	@davisandbujold.com ₩1 DEV///E60/7264148410		8. Deposit account number:	
5 FC:581	40.00 OP		04-0213 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by o	deposit account)
9. Statement a To th	and signature. The best of my knowledge and believ, the foreg	going is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Na	Anthony G.M. Davis	Mignat		
	gistration No. 27,868	الا Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	ts and document: [ 3 ]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

## PATENT REEL: 013194 FRAME: 0206

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## **DEVTEC P26AUS**

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner

Assignment Recorded on

Reel: \_\_\_\_\_

Frame:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:

Cynthia Ann HEADEN 11 Wedgewood Court Newtown, CT 06470

Martin H. BECK 23 Standish Way Amherst, NH 03031

Lydia REED 26 Standish Way Amherst, NH 03031 John Boyet STEVENS 6637 Caddies Way Mason, OH 45040

Merrimack NH 03054 Charles A. CURTISS 24 Raymond Terrace

Norwalk CT 06855

Dennis CONNOR

62 Wire Road

Stuart LESLIE 8 Mayhew Avenue Larchmont, NY 10538

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

PepsiCo., Inc. 700 Anderson Hill Road Purchase, NY 10577

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

- the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America
- an undivided \_\_\_\_\_ percent (\_\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
- and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled PLASTIC CONTAINER WITH DECORATIVE RECESSED FEATURES AND ASSOCIATED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURE THEREOF and which is found in:

- U.S. Patent Application executed on even date herewith; or
- U.S. Patent Application executed on \_\_\_\_\_; or
- filed on U.S. Application serial no.
  - U.S. Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_ issued\_\_\_\_;
- A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately; or
- and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority:

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

> PATENT REEL: 013194 FRAME: 0207

ч.

DEVTECH LABS

PAGE 07

.

same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand this

Date:	July 16, 2002	Cynthia Ann HEADEN
Date:	July 12, 2002	Matthe Martin H. BECK
Date;	July 12, 2002	Dennis CONNOR
Date:	JU. 12,7002	lips ic head
Date:	JULY 18, 2002	Lydia REED AmBour Storns
Date:	Jury 17, 2002	Charles A. CURTISS
Date:	Juny 17,2002	Stuart LESLIE

**RECORDED: 08/08/2002**